(RA-93-124) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2238 ADOPTED ON MAY 18, 1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO TO DEVELOP A MUNICIPAL GYMNASIUM WITHIN THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Centre City Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has engaged in activities necessary and appropriate to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined that it should participate in the development of community facilities including park and recreation facilities; and

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego desires to develop a municipal gymnasium; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined that the development of a municipal gymnasium is consistent with the Centre City Community Plan and the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Centre City Development Corporation, on behalf of the Agency, is hereby authorized to participate with The City of San Diego to develop a municipal gymnasium within the Centre City Redevelopment Project Area. APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 04/14/93 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-93-124 Form=r